## 503562395 11/10/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3609022

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |   | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|--|---|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |   | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT     |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D  | ΑΤΑ   |   |                |  |
|  |   | Name  | Execution Date |  |
| NOBUHIKO HAMADA  |   |   | 10/13/2015     |  |
|  |   |   |                |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D  | ATA   |   |                |  |
| Name:  | SEIKO E   | SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION   |                |  |
| Street Address:  | 4-1, NISH   | 4-1, NISHI-SHINJUKU 2-CHOME   |                |  |
| Internal Address:  | SHINJUK   | SHINJUKU-KU   |                |  |
| City:  | ΤΟΚΥΟ   | ТОКҮО   |                |  |
| State/Country:   | JAPAN   | JAPAN   |                |  |
| Postal Code:   | 163-0811  | 163-0811  |                |  |
| Property Type  |   |   |                |  |
|  |   | Number  |                |  |
|  |   | Number<br>4934764   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I  | DATA<br>(8)<br>(8)<br>(8)<br>(8)<br>(8)   | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i>  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>f provided;   | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80   | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds   | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>c<br>W<br>60   | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>D E. SOUTH TEMPLE  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>: W<br>60<br>SI  | 4934764<br>801)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>D E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will L<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:   | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>: W<br>60<br>SI  | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>D E. SOUTH TEMPLE  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will I<br/>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>c<br>w<br>60<br>SI<br>SJ                                 | 4934764<br>801)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>D E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>0<br>s<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>0 E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000<br>ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will k<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>IAME OF SUBMITTER:  | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>0<br>s<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>D E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000<br>ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111<br>16443.1997  |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will I<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:   | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>0<br>s<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br><b>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b><br><b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b><br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>0 E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000<br>ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111<br>16443.1997<br>ADRIAN J. LEE                   |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br><i>Correspondence will It</i><br><i>using a fax number, if</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER:<br>SIGNATURE:                                    | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>0<br>s<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S<br>0<br>S | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>0 E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000<br>ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111<br>16443.1997<br>ADRIAN J. LEE<br>/Adrian J. Lee, Reg.# 42785/ |                |  |
| Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE I<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will k<br>using a fax number, if<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:<br>TTORNEY DOCKET N<br>AME OF SUBMITTER:<br>IGNATURE:<br>ATE SIGNED: | DATA<br>(8<br>be sent to t<br>provided;<br>80<br>ds<br>W<br>60<br>SI<br>S/<br>UMBER:                            | 4934764<br>301)328-1707<br>The e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>015339800<br>so@wnlaw.com<br>/ORKMAN NYDEGGER / ADRIAN J. LEE<br>0 E. SOUTH TEMPLE<br>UITE 1000<br>ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111<br>16443.1997<br>ADRIAN J. LEE<br>/Adrian J. Lee, Reg.# 42785/ |                |  |

| As  |
|---|
| For good and valuable consid<br>acknowledged, I/WE, the und<br><u>Nobuhiko HAMADA , .</u>   |
| who have created a certain<br>United States Letters Paten   |
| <ul> <li>executed by ME/US or</li> <li>executed by ME/US or</li> <li>filed on and assigned</li> <li>filed as International Appart dentitled:</li> <li>MEDIUM SUPPORT UNIT,</li> <li>SUPPORT METHOD</li> </ul>   |
| Do hereby sell, assign<br>CORPORATION, having a p<br>2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tok<br>assigns, and legal representat<br>invention and said application<br>possessions and all foreign c<br>interest in and to any and all<br>therefor in the United Stat<br>foreign countries; and in and<br>continuations, divisions, sub-<br>and all other applications for<br>have been or shall be filed<br>possessions and/or any fore<br>with all priority rights, under<br>unions, agreements, acts,<br>conventions, unions, agreeme   |
| Agree that SEIKO EPSON C<br>as Assignee, may apply for<br>invention and said inventio<br>invention, in its own name,<br>possessions, and all foreign of<br>carry out in good faith the int<br>the expense of said Assign<br>representatives, the<br>continuations—in—part, con<br>reissues, extensions thereof,<br>powers of attorney and othe<br>legal proceedings; communic<br>assigns or legal representative<br>relating to said invention and<br>everything possible which said<br>legal representatives shall co<br>maintaining and enforcing<br>invention and for voction till |
|   |

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Nobuhiko HAMADA .

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent

executed by ME/US on even date herewith,
 executed by ME/US on , (respectively),
 filed on and assigned Serial No.
 filed as International Application No. filed on
 and entitled:
 MEDIUM SUPPORT UNIT, RECORDING DEVICE, AND MEDIUM

and transfer to SEIKO EPSON lace of business 4-1, Nishi-shinjuku yo 163-0811 Japan its successors. tives, the full and exclusive right to said tion and to any and all inventions for the United States, its territorial ountries, and the entire right, title and Letters Patent which may be granted es, its territorial possessions and all to any and all continuations-in-part, stitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, Letters Patent relating thereto which in the United States, its territorial ign countries, and all rights, together any of the international conventions, and treaties, including all future nts, acts, and treaties;

**ORPORATION hereinafter referred to** and receive Letters Patent for said ns, hereinafter referred to as said in the United States, its territorial ountries; and that, when requested to ent and purpose of this assignment, at ee, its successors, assigns and legal undersigned will execute all itinuations, divisions, substitutes, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, r papers, testify in any legal or quasi ate to said Assignee, its successors, es all facts known to the undersigned the history thereof; and generally do d Assignee, its successors, assigns, or nsider desirable for aiding in securing, proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

| そして、私/私達は、この書面により譲渡された権利や財産に影響す<br>る、如何なる譲渡、授権、抵当権、ライセンス等その他の協定も他の第<br>三者との間で行っていないこと;下記に署名した私/私達によって、こ<br>の書面に記載されている権利が所有されていることを、当該譲受人、<br>後継者、被譲渡者、及び法定代理人に対して奮約するものである。 | Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal<br>representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other<br>agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been<br>made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the<br>same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. |
|--|--|
| さらに、下記に署名した私/私達はこの譲渡書は英語の部分の表現<br>によってのみ解釈されることに同意する。  | I/WE, the undersigned do further agree that this Assignment is to be<br>construed solely according to the terms of the English language<br>portions thereof.   |
| 上記を証明するため、私ノ私達は下記日付で署名する。  | IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature seal on the date indicated below.   |
| 唯一または第一発明者名の正式氏名   | Legal name of sole or first inventor   |
| 濱田 展光  | Nobuhiko HAMADA  |
| 発明者の署名 Inventor's signature  | 日付 Date  |
| Nobuhiko Hamada  | October 13, 2015   |
| 第二共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Second joint inventor, if any  |
| 第二共同発明者の署名 Second Inventor's signature   | 日付 Date  |
| 第三共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Third joint inventor, if any   |
| 第三共同発明者の署名 Third Inventor's signature  | 日付 Date  |
| 第四共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Fourth joint inventor, if any  |
| 第四共同発明者の署名 Fourth Inventor's signature   | 日付 Date  |
| 第五共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Fifth joint inventor, if any   |
| 第五共同発明者の署名 Fifth Inventor's signature  | 日付 Date  |
| 第六共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Sixth joint inventor, if any   |
| 第六共同発明者の署名 Sixth Inventor's signature  | 日付 Date  |
| 第七共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Seventh joint inventor, if any   |
| 第七共同発明者の署名 Seventh Inventor's signature  | 日付 Date  |
|  |  |
| 第八共同発明者の正式氏名(いる場合)   | Legal name of Eighth joint inventor, if any  |

Page 2 of 2